Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS O	NLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Winston Donald Keech Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yés ⊠ No	Name: Internal Address:	Swivel Secure Limited York House York Place Knaresborough North Yorkshire, HG5 0AD England
		□ Other	-
· · · =	tember 25, 2004, cordation Cover Sheet nce as a change of ess as shown in Box 2.	transmitted via fac States Patent & Tr on <u>October S</u> By	at this correspondence is being cairnile transmission to the United rademark Office at (703) 306-5995 3: 2004 Jing-NI Xte
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	, _ , _	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execut	ion date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Į E	3. Patent Registrati	on No.(s)
09/915,271 filed July 27, 2001			
	Additional number(s) attach	ned 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
 Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed 		Total number of appli	ications or patents involved 1
Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed (Check	No. *)
1750 Tysons Blvd. 12th Floor McLean, Virginla 22102		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Telephone No. 703-749-1300 Facsimile No. 703-749-1301	8.	Deposit Account Nur	mber: 50-0653
Attorney Docket: 46354.010300			
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:			
James E. Goepel, Reg. No. 50,85 Name of Person Signing	1 Sign	nature/	October 8, 2004 Date
Total accept	ar of popular lookuding power of	and attachments a	and document: 5

D02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Docket No.: 46354.010300

Winston Donald Keech

Serial Number: 09/915,271 Art Unit: Unassigned

Filing Date: July 27, 2001 Examiner: Unassigned

Title: Systems and Methods for Identity Verification for Secure Transactions

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE: Swivel Secure Limited

New Address: York House

York Place Knaresborough

North Yorkshire, HG5 0AD

England

Old Address: 2 Butter Lane

Knaresborough HG5 8AL North Yorkshire, England

Please change the old address to the new address.

PATENT

REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0188

RightFax

9/25/04 3:48 PAGE 002/006 Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomork Office assistant SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 25, 2004

PTAS

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP JAMES E. GOEPEL 1750 TYSONS BOULEVARD, 12TH FLOOR MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700117755

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.5. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.6 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-306-9723.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.
- PLEASE CLARIFY IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF NAME, CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR BOTH. NIL.

ALLYSON FURNELL, EXAMINER

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

GE 2/12 * RCVO AT \$(25/2004, 3:48:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * BVR:TCO-RIBHTPAX/0 * DNI\$:5 * C9IO:RightPax/* DURATION (ntm-45):85-64

PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0189